Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/ 01) RECORD

78783 v1; 1_SF01!.DOC

09-04-2003



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) PAIEN IS UNLY PARTMENT OF COMMERCE PARTMENT OF COMMERCE PAIEN IS UNLY PAIEN IS UNLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NEC Corporation	Name: Nippon Electric Glass Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: 7-1, Seiran 2-chome Otsu-shi
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shiga 520-8639
Other	State: Japan Zip:
Execution Date: July 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s): 5,295,213 issued March 15, 1994
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven I. Weisburd DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: N0029.0001/P0001	Enclosed
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10036-2714	50-2215
THE PORT IN TOUS - 2714 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven I. Weisburd	August 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
(A)	

PATENT

REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0306

FILE NO. N0029.0001

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of

business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan is the owner and assignee of

record of a portion of the patent listed below; and

SSIGNMENT

Y TO ENTITY EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, NIPPON ELECTRIC GLASS CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having its

principal place of business at 7-1, Seiran 2-chome, Otsu-shi, Shiga 520-8639, Japan, is desirous

of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, NEC Corporation hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NIPPON ELECTRIC

GLASS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the below

listed patent:

Patent No.: 5,295,213

Issued: March 15, 1994

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Corporation has executed this Assignment by

proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Corporation

Date: July 17, 2003

Name: Sachio Matsubara

Title: Senior Manager Planning Division

Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

75082

REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 08/25/2003